SPONSOR: Michael Opinker 5th District Councilman

RESOLUTION NO. R39 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING DENNIS RADOWSKI TO THE BOARD OF ZOING APPEALS (BZA) TO FILL AN UNEXPIRED TERM

WHEREAS, The Hammond Common Council has an Appointment on the Board of Zoning Appeals as a result of a vacancy occurring from the resignation of Wayne Hargrove, and

WHEREAS, Such appointment is for the remained of the unexpired term, with provisions for reappointment, and

WHEREAS, since a vacancy exists the Hammond Common Council, wishes to appoint Dennis Radowski, to fill that vacancy and serve until the expiration of the term; and

WHEREAS, Dennis Radowski, when appointed, will hold this position until January 3, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Hammond as follows: that DENNIS RADOWSKI is appointed to serve as the Hammond Common Council's appointment to the Board of Zoning Appeals (BZA), until January 3, 2016 and is in all respects appointed by the Common Council of the City of Hammond.

DECOLVED this 15th day of December 2014

RESOLVED this 15" day of Decemb	er, 2014.
	Michael Opinker, President /s/ Hammond Common Council
ATTEST:ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/	
PRESENTED BY ME, the u Mayor of said City for approval on th	ndersigned City Clerk of the City of Hammond to the e 16 th day of December, 2014.
	ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/
The foregoing Resolution No this page, approved by the Mayor on	. R39 consisting of one (1) typewritten pages, including the 19th day of December, 2014.
	THOMAS M. MCDERMOTT, JR. Mayor /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana

ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/

PASSED by the Common Council on the 15th day of December, 2014.